TEE #1

7:28 AM

7:40 AM

7:52 AM

8:04 AM

8:16 AM

8:28 AM

8:40 AM

8:52 AM

9:04 AM

9:16 AM

9:28 AM

9:40 AM

2026 Cognizant Classic in The Palm Beaches

PGA National - Champion Course
Third Round Groupings and Starting Times
Saturday, February 28, 2026

Zecheng Dou Zhengzhou, People’s Rep of China -2
Matthieu Pavon Bordeaux, France -2
Max McGreevy Edmond, OK -2
Mackenzie Hughes Dundas, Ontario, Canada -2
Chan Kim Gilbert, AZ -2
Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen Copenhagen, Denmark -2
Ryan Gerard Raleigh, NC -2
Brooks Koepka West Palm Beach, FL -2
Ben Silverman Toronto- Ontario, Canada -2
Steven Fisk Sea Island, GA -3
Ricky Castillo Yorba Linda, CA -3
Eric Cole Tequesta, FL -2
Max Homa Scottsdale, AZ -3
Thorbjorn Olesen Fureso, Denmark -3
Kevin Streelman Wheaton, IL -3
Matti Schmid Germany -3
Takumi Kanaya Hiroshima, Japan -3
Kevin Roy Lakewood Ranch, FL -3
Seamus Power Waterford, Ireland -4
Chad Ramey Fulton, MS -4
Carson Young Pendleton, SC -3
William Mouw Chino Hills, CA -4
Michael Brennan Leesburg, VA -4
Daniel Berger Jupiter, FL -4
Aaron Rai Wolverhampton, England -5
Shane Lowry County Offaly, Ireland -5
Jimmy Stanger Tampa, FL -5
Kristoffer Reitan Norway -5
Pontus Nyholm Gavle, Sweden -5
Hank Lebioda Ponte Vedra Beach, FL -5
Nico Echavarria Medellin, Colombia -7
Joel Dahmen Clarkston, WA -6
Mark Hubbard Denver, CO -5
Austin Smotherman Dallas, TX -11
Taylor Moore Edmond, OK -8
A.J. Ewart Coquitlam, BC, Canada -7

BSHOTILINK

72
71
68

75
69
70

73
74
73

69
69
71

73
70
69

69
73
67

71
68
70

68
68
67

68
70
69

67
67
68

63
68
69

62

67
71

Report Generated at 06:25:53 PM EASTERN on 02/27/26

68
69
72

65
71
70

67
66
67

70
70
69

66
69
70

70
66
72

67
70
69

70
70
71

69
67
68

70
70
69

72
68
68

69

67
64

cognizant
classic

IN THE PALM BEACHES

Page 1 of 2

140
140
140

140
140
140

140
140
140

139
139
140

139
139
139

139
139
139

138
138
139

138
138
138

137
137
137

137
137
137

135
136
137

131

134
135



TEE #10

7:28 AM

7:40 AM

7:52 AM

8:04 AM

8:16 AM

8:28 AM

8:40 AM

8:52 AM

9:04 AM

9:16 AM

9:28 AM

Sudarshan Yellamaraju
Alex Smalley
Danny Walker

Rasmus Hgjgaard
Christiaan Bezuidenhout
Dan Brown

John Parry
Austin Eckroat
Beau Hossler

Lee Hodges
Matt Wallace
Keith Mitchell

Davis Thompson
Jackson Suber
Adrien Saddier

Patrick Fishburn
Zach Bauchou
Dylan Wu

Emiliano Grillo
Adam Schenk
Chandler Phillips
Tom Kim

Patton Kizzire
Haotong Li
David Ford

Billy Horschel
Garrick Higgo

Joe Highsmith
Nicolai Hojgaard

Adrien Dumont de Chassart

Jordan Smith

BSHOTILINK

PGA National - Champion Course
Third Round Groupings and Starting Times
Saturday, February 28, 2026

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada

Greensboro, NC
Bradenton, FL

Denmark

Kempton Park, South Africa

Northallerton, England

Harrogate, England
Edmond, OK
Mission Viejo, CA

Athens, AL
London, England
Sea Island, GA

Sea Island, GA
Tampa, FL
Esery, France

Ogden, UT

Edmond, OK

Medford, OR

Chaco, Argentina
Vincennes, IN

College Station, TX
Seoul, Republic of Korea
Sea Island, GA

People’s Rep of China
Peachtree Corners, GA
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Stellenbosch, South Africa
Lakewood, WA

Billund, Denmark

Villers la Ville, Belgium
Bath, Wiltshire, England

2026 Cognizant Classic in The Palm Beaches

o o o o o o
M= = 4 4 4 ol A N

mm mmm mmim mImMmm

m

68
72
72

69
71
69

71
71
68

69
73
68

70
67
69

73
70
73

71
69
74

75
70
71

72
69
71

70
70

71
71

Report Generated at 06:25:57 PM EASTERN on 02/27/26

72
69
69

72
70
72

70
70
73

72
68
73

71
74
72

68
71
69

71
73
68

67
72
71
70
73
71

72
72

71
71

cognizant
classic

IN THE PALM BEACHES

Page 2 of 2

140
141
141

141
141
141

141
141
141

141
141
141

141
141
141

141
141
142

142
142
142

142
142
142

142
142
142

142
142

142
142



