



2026 Cognizant Classic in The Palm Beaches

PGA National - Champion Course
Third Round Groupings and Starting Times
Saturday, February 28, 2026



TEE #1						
7:28 AM	Zecheng Dou	Zhengzhou, People's Rep of China	-2	72	68	140
	Matthieu Pavon	Bordeaux, France	-2	71	69	140
	Max McGreevy	Edmond, OK	-2	68	72	140
7:40 AM	Mackenzie Hughes	Dundas, Ontario, Canada	-2	75	65	140
	Chan Kim	Gilbert, AZ	-2	69	71	140
	Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen	Copenhagen, Denmark	-2	70	70	140
7:52 AM	Ryan Gerard	Raleigh, NC	-2	73	67	140
	Brooks Koepka	West Palm Beach, FL	-2	74	66	140
	Ben Silverman	Toronto- Ontario, Canada	-2	73	67	140
8:04 AM	Steven Fisk	Sea Island, GA	-3	69	70	139
	Ricky Castillo	Yorba Linda, CA	-3	69	70	139
	Eric Cole	Tequesta, FL	-2	71	69	140
8:16 AM	Max Homa	Scottsdale, AZ	-3	73	66	139
	Thorbjørn Olesen	Fureso, Denmark	-3	70	69	139
	Kevin Streelman	Wheaton, IL	-3	69	70	139
8:28 AM	Matti Schmid	Germany	-3	69	70	139
	Takumi Kanaya	Hiroshima, Japan	-3	73	66	139
	Kevin Roy	Lakewood Ranch, FL	-3	67	72	139
8:40 AM	Seamus Power	Waterford, Ireland	-4	71	67	138
	Chad Ramey	Fulton, MS	-4	68	70	138
	Carson Young	Pendleton, SC	-3	70	69	139
8:52 AM	William Mow	Chino Hills, CA	-4	68	70	138
	Michael Brennan	Leesburg, VA	-4	68	70	138
	Daniel Berger	Jupiter, FL	-4	67	71	138
9:04 AM	Aaron Rai	Wolverhampton, England	-5	68	69	137
	Shane Lowry	County Offaly, Ireland	-5	70	67	137
	Jimmy Stanger	Tampa, FL	-5	69	68	137
9:16 AM	Kristoffer Reitan	Norway	-5	67	70	137
	Pontus Nyholm	Gavle, Sweden	-5	67	70	137
	Hank Lebioda	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	-5	68	69	137
9:28 AM	Nico Echavarria	Medellin, Colombia	-7	63	72	135
	Joel Dahmen	Clarkston, WA	-6	68	68	136
	Mark Hubbard	Denver, CO	-5	69	68	137
9:40 AM	Austin Smotherman	Dallas, TX	-11	62	69	131
	Taylor Moore	Edmond, OK	-8	67	67	134
	A.J. Ewart	Coquitlam, BC, Canada	-7	71	64	135



2026 Cognizant Classic in The Palm Beaches

PGA National - Champion Course
Third Round Groupings and Starting Times
Saturday, February 28, 2026



TEE #10

7:28 AM	Sudarshan Yellamaraju	Mississauga, Ontario, Canada	-2	68	72	140
	Alex Smalley	Greensboro, NC	-1	72	69	141
	Danny Walker	Bradenton, FL	-1	72	69	141
7:40 AM	Rasmus Højgaard	Denmark	-1	69	72	141
	Christiaan Bezuidenhout	Kempton Park, South Africa	-1	71	70	141
	Dan Brown	Northallerton, England	-1	69	72	141
7:52 AM	John Parry	Harrogate, England	-1	71	70	141
	Austin Eckroat	Edmond, OK	-1	71	70	141
	Beau Hossler	Mission Viejo, CA	-1	68	73	141
8:04 AM	Lee Hodges	Athens, AL	-1	69	72	141
	Matt Wallace	London, England	-1	73	68	141
	Keith Mitchell	Sea Island, GA	-1	68	73	141
8:16 AM	Davis Thompson	Sea Island, GA	-1	70	71	141
	Jackson Suber	Tampa, FL	-1	67	74	141
	Adrien Saddier	Esery, France	-1	69	72	141
8:28 AM	Patrick Fishburn	Ogden, UT	-1	73	68	141
	Zach Bauchou	Edmond, OK	-1	70	71	141
	Dylan Wu	Medford, OR	E	73	69	142
8:40 AM	Emiliano Grillo	Chaco, Argentina	E	71	71	142
	Adam Schenk	Vincennes, IN	E	69	73	142
	Chandler Phillips	College Station, TX	E	74	68	142
8:52 AM	Tom Kim	Seoul, Republic of Korea	E	75	67	142
	Patton Kizzire	Sea Island, GA	E	70	72	142
	Haotong Li	People's Rep of China	E	71	71	142
9:04 AM	David Ford	Peachtree Corners, GA	E	72	70	142
	Billy Horschel	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	E	69	73	142
	Garrick Higgo	Stellenbosch, South Africa	E	71	71	142
9:16 AM	Joe Highsmith	Lakewood, WA	E	70	72	142
	Nicolai Højgaard	Billund, Denmark	E	70	72	142
9:28 AM	Adrien Dumont de Chassart	Villers la Ville, Belgium	E	71	71	142
	Jordan Smith	Bath, Wiltshire, England	E	71	71	142